AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2437

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE STEPHENS

Printer's No. 3851

Amend Bill, page 2, line 19, by striking out "or older adult" 1 2 Amend Bill, page 3, line 16, by inserting before "A" 3 (a) General rule.--Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by inserting after "DEPARTMENT" 4 in the same manner the facility currently reports specific 5 6 identified and reportable diseases, infections and conditions, 7 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 25 and 26 8 (b) COVID-19 data.--For the purposes of this section, COVID-19 related data shall include the number of positive COVID-19 9 10 cases and the number of deaths as a result of COVID-19 among 11 employees and recipients. Amend Bill, page 4, line 20, by striking out "The" and 12 13 inserting 14 Except as provided under subsection (b), the 15 Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 3 and 4 16 (b) Facilities with low case numbers.--If a facility reports 17 less than 5 positive cases or deaths related to COVID-19 under section 3, the Department of Health shall not be required to 18 19 list the numbers as provided under subsection (a) and may only indicate that the facility has less than 5 reported cases or 20 deaths related to COVID-19 on its publicly accessible Internet 21 22 website. 23 Amend Bill, page 5, line 4, by striking out "(b)" and 24 inserting 25 (C)